Survival (PFS) with disease progression events determined by IRR.  Secondary endpoints 
included Objective Response Rate (ORR) as determined by IRR, Duration of Response (DR), 
and Overall Survival (OS). 

The full analysis population for Study A8081007 included 347 patients with ALK-positive 
advanced NSCLC.  One hundred seventy-three (173) patients were randomized to the 
XALKORI arm (172 patients received XALKORI) and 174 patients were randomized to the 
chemotherapy arm (99 [58%] patients received pemetrexed and 72 [42%] patients received 
docetaxel).  Randomization was stratified by ECOG performance status (0-1, 2), brain

[...]

ALK-Positive Advanced NSCLC Study A8081001 Results 

In Study A8081001, patients with advanced NSCLC were required to have ALK-positive tumors 
prior to entering the clinical trial.  ALK-positive NSCLC was identified using a number of local 
clinical trial assays.  One hundred nineteen (119) patients with ALK-positive advanced NSCLC 
were enrolled into Study A8081001 at the time of data cutoff.  The median duration of treatment 
was 32 weeks. 

Efficacy data from Study A8081001 are provided in Table 11.  There were 2 confirmed complete